Citicorp Savings of Illinois
A Federal Savings and Loan Association

87061531

Loan Number: 000539726

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 19 86 , by and between Citicorp Savings of Illinois, A Federal Savings and Loan Association, ("Lender") and

RICARDO RIVERO AND MARIANGELA RIVERO, HIS WIFE

("Borrower").

LOT 3% (EXCEPT THE EAST 5 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOT 37 IN HICK'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 15 IN JAMES WEBB'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 38 NOWH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

1300

I. D. #19-14-426-935 77 (COOK COUNTY, NO. 1 FILED FOR HECK

1987 JAN 30 PH 3: 11

87061531

87061.531

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 3326 WEST 62ND PLACE

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629

Borrower has exercised an option to convert the above described Adjustable Rate Note to aFIXED RATE LOAN

JANA C

amortized over FIFTEEN YEARS from the effective date of the exercise of such option.

Borrower and Lender desire to modify said Adjustable Rate Note and Security Instrument to conform to Borrower's exercised option to convert.

In consideration of the above and foregoing. Borrower agrees to pay the Adjustable Rate Note and to perform the covenants and obligations of it and the security instrument as modified by this Agreement. Borrower and Lender agree that Borrower remains obligated under the above described Adjustable Rate Note and Security Instrument as hereby amended, and that neither said Adjustable Rate Note or said Security Instrument shall in any way whatsoever be prejudiced by this Agreement and that said Adjustable Rate Note and Mortgage shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as they be modified herein and Borrower agrees to the modification described below:

MCDIFICATIONS:

Lender and Borrower agree as follows:

A. Section 2, entitled "Interest", Section 3, entitled "Payments", and Section 4, entitled "Interest Rate Changes" of the above described Adjustable Rate Note are deleted and in their place Borrower and Lender agree the provisions of the below marked Option I or II shall appear in their place:

OPTION I

O

FIXED RATE FULLY AMORTIZING LOAN

2. INTEREST

Interest will be charged on that part of outstanding principal which has not been paid on the conversion date and continuing until the full amount of principal has been paid.

Jor Cook Collins

LEGILL

Beginning on the conversion date, will pay interest at a yearly rate of NNE AND 06/100

percent (9.06 %). The rate required by this Section 3. This section 3. The rate required by this Section 3. The rate required by this Section 3. The rate required by the rate of t

3. PAYMENTS

(A) TIME AND PLACE OF PAYMENTS

From and after the conversion date, the principal and interest shall be payable in fixed consecutive FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX AND 04/100 dollars monthly installments of) on the first day of each month beginning DECEMBER 536.04 U.S. (\$. The entire indebtedness, if not sooner paid, shall be . 19 86 NOVEMBER, 2001 without day of due and payable on the 1ST notice or demand (the "Finai Payment Date"). I will make my monthly payments at CITICORP SAVINGS P.O. Box 4444, Chicago, Illinois 60680 or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.

(B) BORROWER'S RIGHT TO PREPAY

I have the right to make payments of principal at any time before they are due. A payment of principal only is known as a "prepayment." When I make a prepayment, I will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing so. I may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying a prepayment charge. The Note Holder

will use all of my prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that I owe under this Note. If I make a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the due date or in the amount of my monthly payment unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those changes.

(C) INTEREST RATE CHANGES

The rate of interes, will pay will not change, therefore there will be no further change dates.

OPTION II

YEAR ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN

2. INTEREST

Interest will be charged on that part of cut tanding principal which has not been paid, beginning on the conversion date and continuing until the fun amount of principal has been paid.

Beginning on the conversion date, I will pay interest at a yearly rate of

%) (the "Initial Interest Rate"). The interest rate that I will pay will change in accordance with Section 4 of this Note until the loan is paid. Interest rate changes may occur on the . 19 and on that day day of the month beginning on of the month every months thereafter. Cach date on which the rate of interest may change will be called a "Change Date".

The interest rate required by this Section and Section 4 of this Note is the rate I will pay both before and after any default described in Section 5 of the Adjustable Rate Note.

3. PAYMENTS

(A) TIME AND PLACE OF PAYMENTS

I will pay principal and interest by making payments every month. I will make my monthly payments on the day of each month beginning on

. I will make these payments until I have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges to described below, that I may owe under this Note. I will pay all sums that I owe under this Note not later than 3 (the "final payment cate"). I will make my commonthly payments at CITICORP SAVINGS OF ILLINOIS, P.O. Box 4444, Chicago "in iois 60680, or at a dif-

ferent place if required by Note Holder.

(B) BORROWER'S PAYMENTS BEFORE THEY ARE DUE

I have the right to make payments of principal at any time before they are due. A payment of principal only is known as a "prepayment". When I make a prepayment, I will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing so. I may make a full prepayment or a partial prepayment without paying any penalty. The Note Holder will use all of my prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that I owe under this Note. If I make a partial prepayment, there will be no delays in the due dates of my monthly payments unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those delays. My partial prepayment will reduce the amount of my monthly payments after the first Change Date following my partial prepayment. However, any reduction due to my partial prepayment may be offset by an interest rate increase.

(C) AMOUNT OF MONTHLY PAYMENTS

My initial monthly payments of principal and interest, after the conversion date will be in the amount of dollars

). If the interest rate that I pay changes, the amount of my monthly payments will change. Increases in the interest rate will result in the higher payments (unless my prepayments since the last Change Date offset the increases in my monthly payments). Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments. The amount of my monthly payments will always be sufficient to repay my loan in full substantially equal payments by the final payment date. In setting the monthly payment amount on each Change Date, the Note Holder will assume that the Note interest rate will not change again prior to the final payment date.

ent eta 1967 - Torrell e et land en et land - Land Gere Landschafferstären in 1966 - Hall Geren Landschafferstären en 1966 - Torrell Geren Landschafferstären Landschafte

regiser to the construction of the second of the construction of t

Strate and the second of y drawby clambel to be a classes

Complete the second to the

nement haven the entered of the control of the cont

श्रमुक्त करा कुल्डा हास्त्रकारणके छो।

and region real, whise refund

- 少 **H的ITHO**

VEAR AD MOTABLE FOR THE SW

TERRETAIN

िक्सिकें हैं है कि भी सुद्रा करते. हैं है है भी की वाल करते है

ting theset in

·			
· 4. INTE	REST RATE CHANGENOFFICIAL COPY INDEX		
(A) THE	INDEX 3 7 9 6 7 5 3 1		
Any o	Any changes in the interest rate, will be based on changes in an interest rate index which will be called the "Index". The Index is the		
(1)	(1) The weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of year(s), as made available by the Federal Reserve Board.		
(2)] * Other:		
	e Index ceases to be made available by the publisher, or by any successor to the publisher, the Note ler will set the Note Interest rate by using a comparable index.		
	B) SETTING THE INITIAL INTEREST RATE		
The in	nitial interest rate I will pay as of the conversion date is set by the Convertible Rate Rider to my Ad-		
•	ole Rate Note.		
	ING THE NEW INTEREST RATE		
	rst Change Date: On the day of , 19 , the terest rate that I pay will be changed, if necessary, to be equal to the Index Rate plus %.		
	n such succeeding Change Date, the Note Holder will determine the Current Index Rate, and the new in- rest rate will be equal to the Current Index Rate plus %.		
	ne Index Rate and the Current Index Rate is the most recent Index Rate available sys prior to each Change Date.		
pe be	efore each Change Date the Note Holder will calculate the new interest rate by adding ercentage points (%) to the Current Index. However, the rate of interest that is required to a paid shall never be increased or decreased on a single Change Date by more than ercentage points (%) from the rate of interest currently being paid.		
be	mitation On Changes In Interest Rates: In no event, over the full term of the Note, will the interest rate percentage points (%) from e Initial Rate of Interest set in my Adjustable Rate Note.		
(D) EFFE	CTIVE DATE OF CHANGES		
Each new interest rate will become effective on the next Change Date. If the monthly payment changes as a result of a change in the interest rate, the monthly payment will change as of the first monthly payment date after the Change Date.			
	CE TO BORROWER		
The N days t (i) the (ii) the	ote Holder will mail me a notice by first-class mail at least thirty and no more than one hundred twenty before each Change Date if the interest rate is to change. The notice will advise me of: e new interest rate on the loan; e amount of my new monthly payment; and y additional matters which the Note Holder is required to disclose.		
	AND BORROWER FURTHER AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING		
	¥ / -		
Note, as n	rrower accepts the modification and agrees to pay the indebtedness evidenced by said Adjustable Rate nodified, and to perform each obligation it contains and each obligation in the Security Instrument.		
C. Lender and Borrower agree that the unpaid principal balance of the Adjustable Rate Note as of this date is FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR AND 72/100			
Dollars (\$	52,664.72		
	nder and Sorrower agree that the Conversion Date is NOVEMBER 1ST . , and as such, it is the effective date of this Agreement.		
E. Lender and Borrower agree that nothing in this Agreement shall be construed to amount to a satisfaction or a partial or total release of the Adjustable Rate Note and Security Instrument in any way, or to impair the rights of Lender.			
F. Lender and Borrower agree that all terms of the Adjustable Rate Note and Security Instrument including modifications or amendments, if any, shall remain in effect, without change, except as otherwise provided in this Agreement or any later written agreement.			
•	e term "Borrower", as used in this Agreement shall include any or all persons, singly or severally, who		
may be obligated to Lender as set out above. Any reference to Borrower in this Agreement shall refer to those persons and shall automatically include the proper number of persons and their gender.			

14 1 1

oranda en esta de la composição de la comp न्यो । इत्या क श्राक्षीत्रक्षेत्रं के क्रम a present participate greeness tijn och paskag fråttil sett BUTTER STANSON SOUTH BUTTER OF THE South as Doubletter in it was the property of an harangan hangan madalah di perjah lang magkalah sebah sebah े के तहा के देखा है है के अपने के किया है जिसके के किया है कि उनके कि किया है जिसके के किया है जो कि किया है ज na septembro de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della co og attila vil task

में हैं कि कि के जिसे की भी है हिना है कि है है जो कि कि ना में कि कि ना कि कि ना में के कि कि कि ना में कि ना ्रे राज्य प्रतान है। इस विक्रमणी शिक्षण होता कर में मार्च शिक्षण है। इस शिला हिस्साम में स्थान के स्थान के स्थान the contemporarily of a contemporarily and a second त्तार प्रदेश रह त्यां स्थान अने मार्ग के स्थान के कार्य है है र क्या के जिल्लाक अने स्थान के सम्बद्ध के स्थान स्थान स्थान - क्या के जिल्लाक सम्बद्ध के स्थान स्

St. Stanford Commencer

and the state of the second for the second s

i da ali i richer il dirigitati i decendente di esperante di esperante di esperante di esperante di esperante d I di esperante di e and the contract of the second se **l**ike egjen en gjest forstore, og eg eg og en grænne ett egspektionnen en store og The transfer of the best of the problem of the second by the second of t

> prompelje i kalendaj vijekaj ili bela ili bili ekonomi. Nedag prompeljan njeroja na drugija izvorija i kalendaj ili kalendaj ili kalendaj ili kalendaj ili kalendaj k ers<mark>askerg</mark>, om til tok kakt in ing

IN WITNESS WHEREDF I to partition to receive the partition of the partitio	e teruted this Agreement as of the day first above written. EITICORP SAVINGS of timois
	A Federal Sayings and Loan Association
n en	an Albertran
Like Durch	VIGE PRESIDENT
ATTEST ASSISTANT SECRETARY	\mathcal{M}
and aline	1 Kabinapila Kivesa
Borrower' RICARDO RIVERO	Borrower MARIANGELA RIVERO
Borrower	Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OFCOOK	. \$S.
	ounty and state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
President of CITICORP SAVINGS OF ILLINOIS, and	JUDITH BURKE
personally known to me to be the <u>ASSISTANT</u> S to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to person and severally acknowledged that as such	Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in VICE President and ASSISTANT
Secretary, they signed and delivered the said	
ASSTSTANT Secretary of said corporation, and e	caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed rectors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act.
Given under my hand and official seal, this	day of0CTOBER19_86
Commission expiresMA(22	19 89
	Dhow Kale
	Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	SS.
	ounty and State aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
RICARDO RIVERO AND MARIANGELA &	
	e name s are subscribed to the foregoing instru-
ment, appeared before me this day in person and acknow	wier ced thatth_ey_ signed, sealed and delivered the for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the
Given under my hand and official seal, this	2 Jay of OCF , 1986
Commission expires	19
Dieto tes to some service	
This instrument was prepared by:	
JUDITH BURKE	(Carci of
Name	NOTARY PUBLIC
22 WEST MADISON	
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS Address	
	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:
	3326 WEST 62ND PLACE
	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629
MAIL TO:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629
CITICORP SAVINGS OF ILLINOIS	ప్ర
Name	_
P. O. BOX 5624 Address	
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60680-9979	
City, State and Zip	. J
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO165	V

The opening the second

८५ : सुन्नक्षेक्टर १ ° ३ ५५ व्यक्त

pedig kembaja

TO THE STATE

detende († 1821). Merke – Carlos († 1822).

ellanders sold

ende-beloe lêgokhars lêgokhars Lagit beginne beging bo

रहर 🖟 ेहर १०६ इक्तान्त्र ए सङ्ख्यां छ छ ।